                                   Early Start Low Incidence and Transition

Referral Information

            2018
To locate a school district go to http://electionmapping.ocgov.com/OCElectionMapper/MapDistrict.aspx
and type in the family’s address.
ANAHEIM CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals 

Orange Grove Elementary School 

1000 S Harbor Blvd., Anaheim, 92805

Contact: Dr. Beverley Day-Budds, School Psychologist

714/517-7531

(714) 517-9236 Fax
Email: bbudds@acsd.us
Transition @ age 3 Referrals

Patty Sosa-Alaniz -Program Specialist
Orange Grove Elementary School 

1000 S Harbor Blvd., Anaheim, 92805
714/517-7531 ext. 3596
(714) 517-9236 Fax 

Please cc all of these folks when emailing referrals:
Email: dortuno@anaheimelementary.org     bmoreno@anaheimelementary.org
 Patty Sosa (Psosa@acsd.k12.ca.us) 
BREA OLINDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals

1 Civic Center Circle

Brea, CA   92822

Attn:  Jeanine Leech jleech@bousd.us
714/990-7820

Fax: 714/529-2137

Transition @ age 3 Referrals

1 Civic Center Circle

Brea, CA   92822

Attn:  Jeanine Leech jleech@bousd.us
714/990-7820

Fax: 714/529-2137

Contact: Susan Grein, School Psychologist 714/990-7058
ax: 990-7899

BUENA PARK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals
North Orange County SELPA
1021 Bastanchury, Ste. 161

Fullerton, CA   92833

Attn:  Laura Gethard-Beach, Program Specialist

714/641-5402
Fax: 714/870-9643 

Contact: Same as above

Transition @ age 3 Referrals

Special Services Department 

Buena Park School District Office 

6885 Orangethorpe Avenue

Buena Park, CA 90620
Contact: Sheryl Burgess (sburgess@bpsd.k12.ca.us)
(714) 736-4257

Fax: 714/670-7188
CAPISTRANO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals - DHH
RH Dana ENF
24242 La Cresta Drive
Dana Point, CA 92629
Attn: Judy Dore, Principal  (jidore@capousd.org)
(949) 234-5505
Fax: (949) 489-8479 
Transition @ age 3 Referrals

33122 Valle Road
San Juan Capistrano, CA   92675

Attn: Dr. Rana Shah, Transition Specialist-{Referrals may be emailed to:  rmshah@capousd.org}
949/234-9293
Fax: 949/240-9047

CENTRALIA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals 
Greater Anaheim SELPA

7300 La Palma Avenue Bldg. 6

Buena Park, CA   90620

Attn: Gina Coffey – DHH referrals/ OI & VI referrals
email: gina coffey@cesd.us
Cell (714)726-1544
714/828-1766  
Fax: 714/828-6763

Transition @ age 3 Referrals

 Mary Ann Alvarado/IFSP Transition Mtgs. Held with Gina Coffey
Student Services
Centralia School District
6625 La Palma Avenue
Buena Park, CA   90620
(714) 228-3141
Fax (714) 523-5981

Mary_Ann_Alvarado@cesd.us

CYPRESS SCHOOL DISTRICT
Low Incidence Referrals 
Greater Anaheim SELPA

7300 La Palma Avenue Bldg. 6
Buena Park, CA   90620

Attn: Gina Coffey – DHH referrals/ OI & VI referrals
email: gina coffey@cesd.us
Cell (714)726-1544
714/828-1766 
Fax: 714/828-6763

Contact:  Same as above

Transition @ age 3 Referral
Lillian Ford-Patterson Secretary (lford-patterson@cypsd.k12.ca.us)
Student Support Services

Cypress School District 714-220-6922

Psychologist: Mitra Sell   (msell@cypsd.k12.ca.us)
9470 Moody St.

Cypress, CA   90630

Fax: 714/220-6703

Contact: Lillian Ford-Patterson - schedules transition meetings and send notices to SC’s

Contact: Cathy Rokicki, Program Specialist/School Psychologist 714/220-6970
FOUNTAIN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Low Incidence Referrals

West Orange County SELPA

5832 Bolsa
Huntington Beach, CA   92649
Attn: Meryl Schrantz Program Specialist (714) 903-7000, ext. 4626)

Fax: 714/372-8109

Transition @ age 3 Referrals
Newland School

8787 Dolphin Drive
Huntington Beach, CA   92646
Attn: Nicole Burtle 
714/378-4204

Fax: 714/378-4209
Referrals can be emailed at: burtlen@fvsd.us
FULLERTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
Low Incidence Referrals
North Orange County SELPA
1021 Bastanchury, Ste. 161

Fullerton, CA   92833

Attn:  Laura Gethard Beach, Program Specialist (lbeach@ocde.us)
714/641-5402
Fax: 714/870-9643

Referrals can be emailed at: burtlen@fvsd.us
Transition @ age 3 referrals
1401 West Valencia Drive

Fullerton, CA   92833

Attn:  Drew Balcom, School Psychologist
drew_balcom@myfsd.org
calendly.com/drewbalcom
714/447-7501
Fax: 714/447-7585
Contact:  Same as above

GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals

DHH go to: Jan Hunthausen   (jhunthau@ggusd.us)

10331 Stanford Ave. Garden Grove, CA 92840

714/663-6191 Fax:  714/663-6399

VI/Orthopedic Referrals go to: Elke Day-Program Supervisor Preschool (PAC)

Enders Elementary Bldg. H 12302 Springdale Ave. Garden Grove, CA 92840

714/663-6180 (eday@ggusd.us) 

Transition @ age 3 referrals

Elke Day-Program Supervisor Preschool (PAC)
Enders Elementary Bldg. H 12302 Springdale Ave. Garden Grove, CA 92840

714/663-6180 (eday@ggusd.us)
Clerk: Jennifer Franchimone (714) 663-6180  (jfranchimone@ggusd.us)

HUNTINGTON BEACH CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals

West Orange County SELPA
5832 Bolsa
Huntington Beach, CA   92649
Attn: Meryl Schrantz Program Specialist (714) 903-7000, ext. 4626)
Fax: 714/372-8109
Transition @ age 3 Referrals
Huntington Beach City School District

17011 Beach Blvd., Suite 560

Huntington Beach, CA 92647

Attn: Linda Stame

Email: lstame@hbcsd.us
Attn: Jill Ulriksen

Email: julriksen@hbcsd.us
District: (714) 378-2046 Fax: (714) 378-1513

IRVINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals

Early Childhood Learning Center

1 Smoketree Lane

Irvine, CA   92604

Attn: Gary Montooth
Cell: 949/874-2282
Fax: 949/936-5859

Transition @ age 3 Referrals

Early Childhood Learning Center

1 Smoketree Lane

Irvine, CA   92604

Attn: Kari Garron  (949) 936-5879 {Referrals may be emailed to: KariGarron@iusd.org}
Robin Hunter (949) 936-5884
Fax: 949/936-5859

LAGUNA BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Low Incidence Referrals
South Orange County SELPA

Saddleback Valley Unified School District

25631 Peter A. Hartman Way

Mission Viejo, CA   92691

Attn:Grace Jones, Psychologist (949) 497-7700

Karen Erkel, Program Specialist (949) 580-3395

Fax: 949/580-3414

Transition @ age 3 Referrals
550 Blumont Street 
Laguna Beach, CA   92651

Attn: Irene White, Director, Special Education & Student Services

949/497-7700, X208
Fax: 949/497-3199
LA HABRA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals
North Orange County SELPA
1021 West Bastanchury, Ste. 161

Fullerton, CA   92832
Attn:  Laura Gethard-Beach, Program Specialist

714/641-5402
Fax: 714/870-9643

Contact:  Same as above

Transition @ age 3 Referrals

500 N. Walnut St.

La Habra, CA   90631

Attn: Whittney Reeve

562/690-2311 (email:wreeve@lhcsd.k12.ca.us)
Fax: 714/690-4154
Contact: Same as above

LOS ALAMITOS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals 
Greater Anaheim SELPA

7300 La Palma Avenue Bldg. 6
Buena Park, CA   90620 
Attn: Gina Coffey – DHH referrals/ OI & VI referrals
email: gina coffey@cesd.us
cell (714)726-1544
714/828-1766 X26

Fax:  714/828-6763

Transition @ age 3 Referrals

Weaver Elementary School (Gina Coffey 714-726-1544)
11872 Wembley Road

Los Alamitos, CA 9072

Attn: Sande Gendel 

562/799-4580 ext. 72205

Fax: 562/799-4589Vhenus Belisle, MA, EdS, LEP #3266

School Psychologist

562-799-4536 Extension 75216

Vhenus Belisle <vbelisle@losal.org> (The district coordinator is Michael Keller for any major concerns.)SDC teacher- Melinda Vittetow, MVittetow@losal.org  Los Al Director- Michael Keller, mkeller@losal.org ST- Stephanie Wu, swu@losal.org)
LOWELL JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals
North Orange County SELPA
1021 Bastanchury, Ste. 161

Fullerton, CA   92833

Attn:  Laura Gethard Beach, Program Specialist

714/641-5402
Fax: 714/870-9643 

Contact: Same as above

Transition @ age 3 Referrals
11019 Valley Home Ave

Whittier, CA   90603

Attn:  Sandy Jan

sjan@ljsd.org
562-902-4275

She prefers for referral s to be sent via email
MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals
Greater Anaheim SELPA

7300 La Palma Avenue Bldg. 6
Buena Park, CA   90620

Attn: Gina Coffey– DHH referrals/ OI & VI referrals

email: gina coffey@cesd.us
Cell (714)726-1544
714/828-1766
Fax:  714/828-6763

Transition @ age 3 Referrals

2705 W. Orange Ave. (Gina Coffey 714-726-1544)
Anaheim, CA   90804

Attn: Jane Stermer
714/761-5533  Ext. 1201
Fax: 714/826-8736
jstermer@magnoliasd.org
 Transition meetings will be scheduled/completed with:

Sandra Panozzo-Solanot  (Heads up the Preschool Assessment Team)
(714) 761-5533 x1210
spanozzo-solanot@magnoliasd.org
NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

All Low Incidence Referrals  (VI, OI and DHH)

Harper Pre-school

Karen Bentley, Special Education Coordinator

 425 E. 18th Street
Costa Mesa, CA   92626

 (949) 515-6631/6632

kbentley@nmusd.us
Transition @ age 3 Referrals

Harper Pre-school

425 E. 18th Street

Costa Mesa, CA   92626

Attn: Karen Bentley, Special Education Coordinator and cc Laura Telles- ltelles@nmusd.us
kbentley@nmusd.us
 (949) 515-6631/6632
Fax: 949/515-6633

OCEAN VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals
West Orange County SELPA

5832 Bolsa
Huntington Beach, CA   92649
Attn: Meryl Schrantz Program Specialist (714) 903-7000, ext. 4626)

Fax: 714/372-8109

Transition @ age 3 Referrals

Harbor View School

17200 Pinehurst Lane

Huntington Beach, CA   92647

Attn: Linda Still

714/847-2551 X 2341

Fax: 714/377-0952

ORANGE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals

Bree Tippets
5125 E. Gerda Drive, Anaheim Hills, CA 92807

phone (714) 997-6202

fax (714) 997-6270 

email: btippets@orangeusd.org    

Transition @ age 3 Referrals

Wendi Johnson
Orange Unified School District

5125 E. Gerda Drive
Anaheim Hills 92807
(714) 628-4080

fax (714) 997-6270
email: wajohnson@orangeusd.org
(Hard copies only for referrals)

PLACENTIA YORBA LINDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals

1301 E. Orangethorpe Ave.

Placentia, CA   92870

Attn: Renee Gray, SELPA Director

714/985-8710 

Fax: 714/985-8714
Secretary: Gail Plunkett
(714) 985-8660 
Contact: Crystal McCune Crystal McCune (Cmccune@pylusd.org) 

Northeast Orange County SELPA 

(714) 986-7170 Ext 44016
Email: cmccune@pylusd.org
Transition @ age 3 Referrals

1301 E. Orangethorpe Ave.

Placentia, CA   92870

Attn: Renee Gray, SELPA Director
714/985-8710 
Fax: 714/985-8714
Secretary: Gail Plunkett
(714) 985-8660 
SADDLEBACK VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals
La Tierra Early Childhood Center 
24150 Lindley

Mission Viejo, CA   92691

Attn: Kathryn.Jaronczyk@svusd.org
949/707-5276

Fax 949/598-3755

Alternate fax:  949 770-8566

Transition @ age 3 Referrals

Chris Brayley/La Tierra Early Childhood Center Tierra Preschool
24150 Lindley

Mission Viejo, CA   92691 (Kathryn Jaronczyk will hold transition meetings)
JARONCZYKK@svusd.org 

Marion Springett,Principal- Psychologist- springettm@svusd.org 
949/707-5276

Fax 949/598-3755

Alternate fax:  949 770-8566

SANTA ANA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals

Mark Bello Special Education Administrator 

Mitchell CDC

(714) 285-4600/(714) 285-4699 FAX

3001 W Harvard St

Santa Ana, CA 92704

Mark.Bello@sausd.us
Transition @ age 3 Referrals
Mark Bello Special Education Administrator 

Mitchell CDC

(714) 285-4600/(714) 285-4699 FAX

3001 W Harvard St

Santa Ana, CA 92704

Mark.Bello@sausd.us
SAVANNA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals 
Greater Anaheim SELPA

7300 La Palma Avenue Bldg. 6
Buena Park, CA   90620

Attn: Gina Coffey – DHH referrals/ OI & VI referrals

email: gina coffey@cesd.us
cell (714)726-1544
714/828-1766 
Fax:  714/828-6763

Transition @ age 3 Referrals

Special Education Office  (Gina Coffey 714-726-1544)
1330 S. Knott Ave.

Anaheim, CA   92804

Attn: Kelly Adkins(school psychologist) at kelly.adkins@savsd.org 

 714-236-3840x396.  

fax: 714-828-5325
TUSTIN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals

300 South C Street

Tustin, CA   92780

Attn: Shannon Ambuehl
(714)730-7301 ext.362

Fax: 714/832-9087

sambuehl@tustin.k12.ca.us
Transition @ age 3 Referrals

300 South C Street

Tustin, CA   92780

Attn: Jennifer Dorkin/ jdorkin@tustin.k12.ca.us
 (714) 730-7301 ext. 416
Pager: 714/214-3927
Fax: 714/832-9087

WESTMINISTER SCHOOL DISTRICT

Low Incidence Referrals
West Orange County SELPA

5832 Bolsa
Huntington Beach, CA   92649
Attn: Meryl Schrantz Program Specialist (714) 903-7000, ext. 4626)

Fax: 714/372-8109

Transition @ age 3 Referrals
Land School
15151 Temple St.

Westminster, CA   92683

Attn: Diane Hall-Parent Liaison (714) 894-7344 ext. 2126)
dhall@wsdk8.us
Fax: 714-901-1259. 
Contact: Same as above
SAN DIEGO COUNTY – Camp Pendleton Referrals
Low Incidence and Transition @ age 3 Referral
North County Coastal Consortium for Special Education (NCCSE) 
(760) 761-5110

Hope Infant Program (National City)

Attention: Linda Cella - Manager
6401 Linda Vista Road

San Diego, CA

92111

Lcella@SDCOE.net
Children over age 3-Referrals go to :

Barbara Chambliss, Coordinator of Preschool Programs

Fallbrook Street School

405 W. Fallbrook St.

Fallbrook, CA   92028

760/731-4000

Fax: 760/723-4871

Michelle Lin-Orange County Referrals
mlin@fuesd.org 
949-325-6892

San Onofre School 

200 Pate Rd.

San Clemente, CA 92672

(Front Office) 760-731-4362
This list is updated regularly. An updated list can be found in Shared Files by going to:
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